
 

Academic Senate Council Agenda  
Contra Costa College 

2600 Mission Bell Drive, San Pablo, California 94806 
(510) 235-7800x4215 

 
            

Academic Senate President: Richard Akers rakers@contracosta.edu                     Office: Lynette Kral lkral@contracosta.edu 

VP/NSAS Rep: Seti Sidharta ssidharta@contracosta.edu    NSAS Rep: Wendy Williams wwilliams@contracosta.edu 

  CLASS Rep: Irena Stefanova istefanova@contracosta.edu                     CLASS Rep: Eric Sanchez esanchez@contracosta.edu 

  SS Rep: Alissa Scanlin ascanlin@contracosta.edu                                         SS Rep: Luci Castruita lcastruita@contracosta.edu 

 LAVA Rep: Beth Goehring bgoehring@contracosta.edu                            LAVA Rep: Andrew Kuo akuo@contracosta.edu                                                  

CTE Chair: Rick Ramos rramos@contracosta.edu                         Student Services Chair: Chris Tarp ctarp@contracosta.edu                         

ASU Rep: Barbara Sutton: nulifebeginning@yahoo.com                                   FSCC Rep: April Tisby atisby@contracosta.edu 

Faculty Development Chair: Ellen Geringer egeringer@contracosta.edu    

    

Monday, November 15, 2010                               2:15 pm-3:55 pm                                  Location: AA216 
 

THE COMMUNITY IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND 

 

2:15 1.  Call To Order with Introduction of Guests 

2:15-2:25  2.  Approval of today’s Agenda and minutes of November 1 meeting. (discussion/action) 

2:25-2:30 3.  Presentations from the Public/Senate Announcements  

2:30-2:40 4.  Achievement Gap Discussion(Ongoing Discussion)  

2:40-3:00 5.   SB1440 Discussion (Action item December 6) 

 CCC graduation requirements Areas F, G, and H are not a part of the graduation 

requirement according to SB1440 

 Bringing CCC Graduation Requirements inline in relation to SB1440  
 

3:00-3:15  6. BP 3007 Update  

In its consideration of proposed associate degrees, the board is currently guided by BP 3007, 

which now needs to be modified. 

BP3007.pdf

 

3:15-3:30 7. C-ID Flex Workshop Planning (Ramos) 

The Academic Senate would like to sponsor a workshop during flex week to include all full 

time faculty participation. Work stations would be set up in the library for each department to 

work on the catalog and course outline changes, and state forms required to meet SB1440. 

C.ID.doc

 

3:30-3:44 8. President’s  Report 

3:40-3:50 9. College Committee Reports 

3:50-4:00 10. Open Discussion  

4:00 11. Adjournment –Next meeting will be December 6, 2010. 
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